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Abrotanum

Aceticum acidum
Aconitum napellus
Aesculus hippocastanum
Aecthusa cynapium
Agaricus muscarius
Agnus castus

Ailanthus glandulosa
Aletris farinosa*

Allium cepa

Aloe socotrina

Alumen

Alumina

Alumina phosphorica*
Alumina silicata*
Ambra grisea
Ammonium carbonicum
Ammonium muriaticum
Anacardium orientale
Antimonium crudum
Antimonium tartaricum
Apis mellifica
Apocynum cannabinum
Argentum metallicum
Argentum nitricum
Arnica montana
Arsenicum album
Arsenicum iodatum

Arsenicum sulphuratum flavum*

Arum triphyllum
Asa foetida

Aurum arsenicum*
Aurum iodatum*
Aurum metallicum
Aurum muriaticum
Aurum sulphuratum*
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Baptisia tinctoria
Barium carbonicum
Barium iodatum*
Barium muriaticum
Barium sulphuricum®*
Belladonna

Benzoicum acidum
Berberis vulgaris

Borax veneta
Bromium, Bromum
Bryonia alba

Bufo

Cactus grandiflorus
Cadmium sulphuratum
Caladium seguinum
Calcium arsenicosum
Calcium carbonicum
Calcium fluoratum
Calcium iodatum*
Calcium phosphoricum
Calcium silicatum*
Calcium sulphuricum
Calendula officinalis*
Camphora

Cannabis indica
Cannabis sativa
Cantharis

Capsicum

Carbo animalis

Carbo vegetabilis
Carboneum sulphuratum
Carduus marianus
Caulophyllum thalictroides*
Causticum

Cenchris contortrix*
Chamomilla
Chelidonium majus
China officinalis
Chininum arsenicosum
Cicuta virosa
Cimicifuga racemosa
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Cina maritima
Cinnabaris

Cistus canadensis
Clematis erecta
Cocculus indicus
Coccus cacti

Coffea

Colchicum autumnale
Colocynthis

Conium maculatum
Crotalus horridus
Croton tiglium

Culex musca*
Cuprum metallicum
Cyclamen europaeum
Digitalis purpurea
Drosera rotundifolia
Dulcamara
Eupatorium perfoliatum
Euphrasia officinalis
Ferrum arsenicosum*
Ferrum iodatum*
Ferrum metallicum
Ferrum phosphoricum
Fluoricum acidum
Gelsemium sempervirens
Glonoinum

Graphites

Gratiola officinalis
Guajacum officinale
Hamamelis virginiana*
Helleborus niger
Hepar sulphuris
Hydrastis canadensis
Hyoscyamus niger
Hypericum perforatum
Ignatia amara
Ipecacuanha

Jodum, ITodum
Kalium arsenicosum*
Kalium bichromicum
Kalium bichromicum*
Kalium carbonicum

488
491
493
496
499
504
508
513
518
522
529
535
540
546
555
559
563
566
575
581
583
589
593
599
606
612
618
623
632
634
637
640
645
654
657
666
671
677
683
691
700
708
709

Kalium iodatum
Kalium muriaticum*
Kalium phosphoricum
Kalium silicarum*
Kalium sulphuricum
Kalmia latifolia
Kreosotum

Lac caninum

Lac defloratum

Lachesis muta
Laurocerasus

Ledum palustre

Lilium tigrinum
Lycopodium clavatum
Magnesium carbonicum
Magnesium muriaticum
Magnesium phosphoricum
Manganum metallicum
Medorrhinum
Mercurius

Mercurius corrosivus
Mercurius cyanatus
Mercurius iodatus flavus
Mercurius iodatus ruber
Mercurius sulphuricus
Mezereum

Millefolium achillea
Moschus

Muriaticum acidum
Naja tripudians
Natrium arsenicosum
Natrium carbonicum
Natrium muriaticum
Natrium phosphoricum
Natrium silicicum*
Natrium sulphuticum

Natrium sulphuricum und Sykose*

Nitricum acidum
Nux moschata
Nux vomica
Opium

Oxalicum acidum
Petroleum
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Phosphoricum acidum
Phosphorus

Phytolacca decandra
Picricum acidum
Platinum metallicum
Plumbum metallicum
Podophyllum peltatum
Psorinum

Pulsatilla pratensis
Pyrogenium
Ranunculus bulbosus
Rhododendron aureum
Rhus toxicodendron
Rumex crispus

Ruta graveolens
Sabadilla officinalis
Sabina

Sanguinaria canadensis
Sarsaparilla officinalis
Secale cornutum
Selenium metallicum
Senecio aureus

Senega
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Sepia succus

Silicea

Spigelia anthelmia
Spongia tosta

Squilla maritima
Stannum metallicum
Staphisagria
Stramonium

Sulphur

Sulphur iodatum*
Sulphuricum acidum
Syphillinum

Tarentula hispanica
Theridion curassavicum
Thuja occidentalis
Tuberculinum bovinum
Valeriana officinalis
Veratrum album

Vespa vulgaris*
Wyethia helenoides*
Zincum phosphoricum*
Zincum metallicum
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